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Ref.

MBBS Program Fee Struc FIfo dian/International Students
2 Session

Oth€r fees for Indian/International Students:
o Admission Form charge: IRs.5,000.
o Regisfation approx. Rs. 23500 for Indian and approx USD 400, affiliation fee approx. IRs. 62,000 and NMc Regisfation

approx. IRs. 3200 as per respoctive authorities notice. Registration, Afiiliation and NMC Regisration fees are one time only.
This amount shall be actual as per the KU and NMC notice for the particular batch ofMBBS program.

' . University exam fee asperKUrules.
o Ifstudent fails in univ€rsity exam, IRs. 14'500 has to be paid in each subject in the university re-exam beside university

exam fee, logistio fee.

o Hosiel fee (excluding food) IRs. 12,000 per month (inceased by 5% in wery two years), in double sharing accommodation.'o 
Food (breakfas! luncb, dinner) is available in ai2prox. IRs. 5,000 to 5,500 per month at present in cafeteria.

. Electricity and water oharge in the hostel has to be paid by the snrdent.

. Hostsl is rhandatory for all intemational/Indians Students foi whole academic course and iniemship.

. ' . Penalty oflRs. 10 per day per rRs. 10,o0 will be charged ifpayment is not paid within due date.

Not€:
l. Candidah must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in l0+2 or equivalent and have passed the National Board Entance

Examination ofhiVher home country or ofMedical Education Comrnission, Nepal (MEC) before admission. Rules and rcgulations
of Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Kathmandu University and Nepal Medical Council will be the final and uhost
guideline for admission process.

2' The above fee structure is only applioable to the candidate who will pre tiook (depositing IRs. 10,00,000) befor€ the notioe of
Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC). AftEr the notice of IVIEC for entrance ofMBBS, fee struoture of MEC (approx.
USD 75,000 to 80,000) will be applicable.

3. As the stident and parent have studied and made decision for pre booking at KMC, pre booking amount IFs. 10,00,000 is non-
refundable. The pre booking amount will be refunded only in case the candidate does not get admission due to the nt€s and
regulation ofMedical Education Comrnissioq Nepal or KMC cancels the pre booking.

The college will rot chsrge any fee besid$ the fees mentioned abbve.

Bank Account Details:
NameofBank: Nepal SBI Bank Ltd.
Account Name: Kathmandu M€dical College public Limiled, Sinamangal, Karlrnandu, Nepal
Account No.:
Swift Code:

21735240100045

NSBINPKA
Branc.h Code: ?17

O$cv
Ms. Soina Sharma
Executive Chairman

For Contact Details
Mobile: - +977 -9802335111, +977 - 9802335 I I 0

+97 7 -9 8 52025 49 6, +97 7 -9 8 52027 27 9
Email : - iqfo@kmc. edU.np, kmcchairm anoffiae@gmail.com

Single Payment

IRs. 26,00,000.00

IRs. 20,00,000.00

'IRs 12,00,000.00
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